RESOLUTION 2021-07

A RESOLUTION TO PROHIBIT PARKING ON A PORTION OF DEVITT DRIVE IN THE CITY OF HARRISBURG, SOUTH DAKOTA

WHEREAS, City of Harrisburg, South Dakota has investigated the traffic on Devitt Drive and determined that parking on the north side of Devitt Drive from Cliff Avenue to 250 feet east and on the south side of Devitt Drive from Cliff Avenue to 850 feet east and south will cause unsafe driving conditions.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Harrisburg, hereby prohibits parking on the north side of Devitt Drive from Cliff Avenue to 250 feet east and on the south side of Devitt Drive from Cliff Avenue to 850 feet east and south as a means of reducing unsafe driving conditions along Devitt Drive.

Dated this 15th day of March 2021.

<u>Derick Wenck</u> Mayor

ATTEST:	
Mary McClung Finance Officer	
(SEAL)	
Published: Effective:	March 25, 2021 April 15, 2021
Published once at the approximate cost of \$	